News-Service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 18.05.2023 16:45

Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20230518007

Keywords: update / personalie

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

UBM Development AG: Martin Löcker resigns from the Management Board of UBM Development AG, effective as of 30 June 2023.

Wien (pta/18.05.2023/16:45 UTC+2)

Martin Löcker, Member of the Management Board and COO of UBM Development AG, has resigned from the Management Board prematurely, effective as of 30 June 2023. The Chairman of the Supervisory Board and Martin Löcker reached this agreement today. He is stepping down for personal reasons on the most amicable terms with the company, the Supervisory Board and the core shareholders

Emitter: UBM Development AG

Laaer-Berg-Straße 43

1100 Wien Austria

Contact Person: Christoph Rainer

Phone: +43 664 80 1873 200

E-Mail: <u>investor.relations@ubm-development.com</u>

Website: www.ubm-development.com

AT0000815402 (Share) AT0000A1XBU6 (Bond) AT0000A23ST9

ISIN(s): (Bond) AT0000A2AX04 (Bond) AT0000A2QS11 (Bond)

XS1785474294 (Bond) XS2355161956 (Bond)

Stock Exchange(s): Official Trade in Vienna, Scale in Frankfurt

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.

